appointed as the CostAuditors by the Board of Directors of the Company to audit the cost records of the Company

th

for the financial year 2023-24 being the first year of cost audit applicability and also for the for the financial year
2024-25, be paid a remuneration of Rs. 75,000/- (Rupees Seventy Five Thousand) per each financial year plus
applicable taxes and out-of-pocket expenses, if any.

the Board of Directors of the Company be and is hereby authorised to do all
such acts, deeds, matters and things which are necessary, to give effect to this resolution.”

[...]

Auditors for the audit of the cost records of the Company for the Financial Year ending March 31, 2024, being the
first year of cost audit applicability, and reappointed M/s. SRK & Co, CostAccountants, Hyderabad as CostAuditors
for the financial year 2024-25 also at their meeting held on August 14, 2024 at a remuneration of Rs. 75,000/-
(Rupees Seventy Five Thousand only) per each financial year plus applicable taxes and reimbursement of out of
pocket expenses, if any.

As per the provisions of Section 148(3) of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Audit and Auditors)
Rules, 2014, any remuneration payable to the CostAuditor has to be ratified by the Members of the Company.